
令和６年10月27日執行　衆議院議員選挙（比例代表）

衆議院議員選挙（比例代表） 期日前投票者数の推移

人 人 人 人 人 ％ ％

10月20日 159 158 317 317 0.45 0.45 晴

10月21日 457 458 915 1,232 1.74 1.30 晴

10月22日 253 283 536 1,768 2.50 0.76 雨

10月23日 603 630 1,233 3,001 4.25 1.75 晴

10月24日 712 727 1,439 4,440 6.28 2.04 晴

10月25日 556 622 1,178 5,618 7.95 1.67 晴

10月26日 580 739 1,319 6,937 9.82 1.87 雨のち曇

10月27日 659 883 1,542 8,479 12.00 2.18 晴

10月28日 743 1,074 1,817 10,296 14.57 2.57 晴

10月29日 815 1,126 1,941 12,237 17.32 2.75 晴

10月30日 1,509 1,817 3,326 15,563 22.03 4.71 晴

7,046 8,517 15,563 15,563 22.03 計

年 有権者数(A) 月日

投票者内訳

計(C) 累計(B)
投票率
(A)/(B)

日別投票率
(A)/(C)

天候

男性 女性

令和３ 
(2021)

70,652 



令和６年10月27日執行　衆議院議員選挙（比例代表）

人 人 人 人 人 ％ ％

10月16日 30 42 72 72 0.10 0.10 曇

10月17日 81 72 153 225 0.32 0.22 曇

10月18日 0 225 

10月19日 0 225 

10月20日 0 225 

10月21日 0 225 

10月22日 0 225 

10月23日 0 225 

10月24日 0 225 

10月25日 0 225 

10月26日 0 225 

111 114 225 225 計

令和６ 
(2024)

69,528 


